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Jeff Whatley jwhatley@areapower.com AL 334-215-2732 334-398-2148 334-215-2733

Eric Turner eturner@areapower.com AL 334-215-2732 256-590-1434 334-215-2733

Laura Stewart lstewart@areapower.com AL 334-215-2732 334-398-3665 334-215-2733

Matty Garr mgarr@areapower.com AL 334-215-2732 334-314-0252 334-215-2733

William Thompson william.thompson@aecc.com AR 501-258-7439 501-258-7439

Mike Parker mike.parker@aecc.com AR 501-570-2252 501-804-0224

Scott Sander scott.sander@aecc.com AR 501-454-8474 501-454-8474

Jenna Hirsch jhirsch@coloradorea.org CO 720-407-0709 720-926-3724

Alisia Hounshell alisia@feca.com FL 850-877-6166  Ext 4 850-408-0863 850-656-5485

Jeff Banka jeff@feca.com FL 850-877-6166  Ext. 5 850-545-9174 850-656-5485

Mike Bjorklund mike@feca.com FL 850-877-6166 Ext. 1 850-305-5367 850-656-5485

Forrest Boone forrest@feca.com FL 850-877-6166 Ext. 3 850-933-0614 850-656-5485

Harry Reeves harry.reeves@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6136 678-588-3026 478-992-6161

Dennis Chastain dennis.chastain@georgiaemc.com GA 404-521-7610 404-909-1570

John Durden john.Durden@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6131 706-829-5778

Jamie Kitchens jamie.kitchens@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6135 706-975-2154 

Mike Benton mike.benton@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6132 678-761-7729

Jordan Pickett jordan.pickett@georgiaemc.com GA 478-284-5760

Hoyt Winkler hoyt.winkler@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6134 706-969-9472

Karen Morris karen.morris@georgiaemc.com GA 404-273-7031 770-270-6988 678-712-9061

Keith Dixon keith.dixon@georgiaemc.com GA 404-387-8132

Chad Cason chad.cason@georgiaemc.com GA 678-776-3632

Cameron Kruse ckruse@kiuc.coop HI 808-246-2324 808-635-9956

Scott Meinecke smeinecke@iowarec.org IA 515-276-5350 712-348-2511

Matt Pociask mpociask@iowarec.org IA 515-276-5350 563-542-9991

Jim Wolfe jwolfe@iowarec.org IA 515-276-5350 641-330-0150

Colin Smith csmith@sullivan-ward.com IA 515-247-4706 515-681-6608 515-244-3599

Jason Thorson jthorson@iowarec.org IA 515-276-5350 712-260-6179

Thomas Maddalone tmaddalone@kec.com ID 208-292-3243

Jim Miles jmiles@aiec.coop IL 618-599-1754 217-241-3467

Ambyr Crawford acrawford@aiec.coop IL 217-241-7928 217-836-3848 217-241-3467

Thad France tfrance@aiec.coop IL 217-820-2487

Matt Clark mclark@aiec.coop IL 217-273-3328



STATEWIDE EMERGENCY PERSONNEL CONTACT LIST
Updated May 2025

Name E-Mail State Work # Cell # Home # Fax # Pager Satelite #
Jon Elkins jelkins@indianaec.org IN 765-516-0340 574-583-8406

Connie Sparks csparks@indianaec.org IN 317-409-7707 317-409-7707

Adam Lock alocke@indianaec.org IN 260-412-4474

Chris Gerald cgearld@indianaec.org IN 317-443-3188

Greg Pemberton gpemberton@indianaec.org IN 317-473-0199

Robert White rwhite@indianaec.org IN 812-653-7192

Chris Hamilton chamilton@indianaec.org IN 260-316-3210

Mikey Goddard mgoddard@kec.org KS 785-633-3712

Marc Champlin mchamplin@kec.org KS 785-600-8952

Charlie Lewis clewis@kyelectric.coop KY 800-357-5232 859-319-5399 502-815-6332

Randy Meredith rmeredith@kyelectric.coop KY 800-357-5232 270-234-3527 502-815-6332

Jeremy Swift jswift@kyelectric.coop KY 800-357-5232 270-558-8292 502-815-6332

Kevin McCarty kmccarty@kyelectric.coop KY 800-357-5232 606-776-9169 502-815-6332

Satellite Phones:  877-808-1448 and 877-457-5317

Mike Bergeaux mbergeaux@outlook.com LA 225-324-8987

Rhianna Garon rgaron@alec.coop LA 800-355-3450 X121 225-241-9044

Conley Bourgeois conley@alec.coop LA 800-355-3450 X112 225-200-6434

Derek Seal dseal@alec.coop LA 985-515-5371

Joe McElroy jmcelroy@meca.coop MI 517-331-4459 269-467-7576

Thomas Ulatowksi tulatowski@meca.coop MI 517-599-4871

Anthony Lenz anthony@mrea.org MN 763-424-7243 507-848-7625

Terry Ehli terry@mrea.org MN 320-815-4682

Darrick Moe darrick@mrea.org MN 763-424-7223 763-381-1553

Shawn Marthaler shawn@mrea.org MN 218-380-5387

Curt Freudenberg curt@mrea.org MN 320-828-1829

Erick Boder erick@mrea.org MN 612-221-7601

Gerald Gordon gordon@ecm.coop MS 601-605-8600 601-718-7340 601-605-8601

Michael Callahan callahan@ecm.coop MS 601-605-8600 601-572-6048 601-856-7686 601-605-8601

Chad Crockett crockett@ecm.coop MS 601-605-8600 601-214-3145 601-605-8601

JoAnna Adcock Sumrall adcock@ecm.coop MS 601-605-8600 601-850-6724 601-605-8601

Craig Moeller cmoeller@amec.org MO 573-659-3443 573-291-5505 573-635-6851

Johnie Hendrix jhendrix@amex.org MO 573-659-3405 573-691-2239 573-635-6851

Larry Oetken loetken@nrea.org NE 402-640-1689 402-640-1689

Jason Caudle jason.caudle@ncemcs.com NC 919-602-8582 919-602-8582 919-602-8582 919-875-9633

John Hellman john.hellman@ncemcs.com NC 919-605-5703

Bo Lewis bo.lewis@ncemcs.com NC 919-576-6310
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Christina Roemmich croemmich@ndarec.com ND 701-667-6410 701-226-3517

John Ducsai ducsaij@nhec.com NH 603-536-8813 603-254-7562 603-284-6125 603-536-8686

Josh Mazzei mazzeij@nhec.com NH 603-536-8406 603-393-7911

Dustin Ryan ryand@nhec.com NH 603-723-8930

Bronson Brown bronson.brown@nreca.coop NRECA 703-907-5863 703-216-5061

Dwight Miller dwightmiller@ohioec.org OH 614-430-7857 614-448-8878 419-768-1143 614-846-7108

Chris Napier cnapier@ohioec.org OH 614-361-3198

Jason Woods jwoods@ohioec.org OH 937-441-2620

Kyle Hoffman khoffman@ohioec.org OH 614-582-8694

Steve Savon ssavon@ohioec.org OH 614-430-7861 614-580-6011

Zack Azallion zazallio@ohioec.org OH 614-204-4593

Rich Klingel rklingel@ohioec.org OH 614-572-5057

Harrison Metcalf hmetcalf@ohioec.org OH 614-430-7858 614-681-5154

Taylor Harris tharris@ohioec.org OH 419-908-8098

OH Storm Center stormcenter@ohioec.org

Derec Janaway djanaway@oaec.coop OK 405-478-1455 405-590-4549 405-478-0246

Wade Hurst whurst@oaec.coop OK 918-693-2630 918-693-2630

Jason Brown jbrown@oaec.coop OK 405-756-7437

Justin Marsh jmarsh@oaec.coop OK 940-886-7574

Rich Geosits rich_geosits@ccsenergy.com PA 717-901-4427 717-599-6837 610-762-1520

Chuck Anna chuck_anna@ccsenergy.com PA 717-901-4502 724-787-2519 724-787-2519

Michael Kovachik michael_kovachik@ccsenergy.com PA 717-815-0138 717-815-0138

PA Emergency Response Center - Emergency_Center@ccsenergy.com - 877-920-9700                             Note: Emergency Response Center is Monitered 24/7/365

Justin "JJ" Snyder justin.snyder@ecsc.org SC 803-422-2904

Nick Adams nick.adams@ecsc.org SC 803-755-3049 704-215-8808 803-796-6064

Peggy Dantzler peggy.dantzler@ecsc.org SC 803-739-3054 803-315-3557 803-796-6064

Travis Renwick travis.renwick@ecsc.org SC 803-739-3052 803-924-0315 803-796-6064

Micah Thompson micah.thompson@ecsc.org SC 803-530-4737

William Burbage william.burbage@ecsc.org SC 843-934-8611

Grant Cook grant.cook@ecsc.org SC 803-837-1964

Mark Patterson mark.patterson@sdrea.coop SD 605-224-8823 605-280-8824

Tavis Denison travis.denison@sdrea.coop SD 605-280-8826

Tyson Brooks tyson.brooks@sdrea.coop SD 605-280-2173

BJ Bernard bbernard@tnelectric.org TN 615-515-5510 615-330-8012 615-367-2495

Mike Simmons msimmons@tcatmurfreesboro.edu TN 615-898-8010   X 119 423-326-6376

Mike Knotts - CEO mknotts@tnelectric.org TN 615-515-5520 615-347-4783 615-791-1315 615-367-2495
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Martin Bevins mbevins@texas-ec.org TX 512-486-6249 512-584-7758 512-584-7758 512-486-6254

Nathaniel Johnson njohnson@ureca.com UT 435-660-0131

Phil Jarvis jjarvis@vmdaec.com VA 540-460-6892 804-346-3448

Alan Scruggs ascruggs@vmdaec.com VA 434-238-7597

JT Jacobs jjacobs@vmdaec.com VA 804-941-8742

Jerone Mabe jmabe@vmdaec.com VA 276-340-9593

Kris Smith ksmith@vermontelectric.coop VT 802-730-1206 802-7305702

Tim Clay tim@weca.coop WI 608-467-4598 608-576-6864 608-467-4651

Wendy Fassbind wendy@weca.coop WI 608-467-4589 608-577-8729

Tina Walden tina@weca.coop WI 608-234-7933

John Bestul john.bestul@dairylandpower.com WI 608-406-7458

Ryan Kenealy ryan.kenealy@dairylandpower.com WI 608-769-0161


